Amendment to the articles of association 
 

Article 6: Authorised capital 
 
a. Proposal to replace the first paragraph by the following: 

 
“The Board of Directors  is  authorised  to  increase  the  share  capital on one or more 
occasions by a total amount of THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN MILLION EURO (315,000,000 
EUR).” 
 
Proposed resolution: approval of the above mentioned amendment to article 6.  

 
 
IV. Approval of the use of an electronic register of shareholders  
 

Proposal to maintain the company's register of shareholders for registered shares 
preferably in electronic form.